Form 3160-5

(JUNE 1990)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT**

FORM APPROVED

Budget Bureau No 1004-0135

Expers March 31, 1993

1 Syser of Vision   N/A    2 Asmet of Operator   S. Well Names and the June 2 Assets and Telephone No   S. Well Names and the June 2 Assets and Telephone No   S. Well Asmet and the June 2 Assets and Telephone No   S. Well Asmet and the June 2 Assets and Telephone No   S. Well Asmet No   S. Well As			I final to the second of the s	
1 Type of Vewel				
2 Name of Operators  Mallon Oil Company  3 Address and Telephane Na P.O. Box 2797 Durango, CO 81302  (970)382-9100  3 Use All Element of P.O. Box 2797 Durango, CO 81302  (970)382-9100  3 Use All Increase of Operators Na P.O. Box 2797 Durango, CO 81302  (970)382-9100  3 Use All Increase of Operators of Name All Increase of	SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE		7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation	
Mallon Oil Company  3 Address and Telephone No P.O. Box 2797 Durango, CO 81302  4 Localon of Well (Foolage, Sec., T. R. M. or Survey Description) 1500 F.St. and 440" F.EL ( NE/SE) Unit I Sec. 6, T29N-02W  4 Localon of Well (Foolage, Sec., T. R. M. or Survey Description) 1500 F.St. and 440" F.EL ( NE/SE) Unit I Sec. 6, T29N-02W  4 Localon of Well (Foolage, Sec., T. R. M. or Survey Description) 1500 F.St. and 440" F.EL ( NE/SE) Unit I Sec. 6, T29N-02W  4 Localon of Well (Foolage, Sec., T. R. M. or Survey Description) 1500 F.St. and 440" F.EL ( NE/SE) Unit I Sec. 6, T29N-02W  5 Localon of Well (Foolage, Sec., T. R. M. or Survey Description) 15 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(S) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 17 Localon of Plans 18 Abandonment   Change of Plans 19 Recompliation   New Construction   Nour-Routine Fracturing   New Construction   Nour-Routine Fracturing   Water Shur-Off   Casing Repair   Water Shur-Off   Casing Repair   Water Shur-Off   Casing Repair   Water Shur-Off   Casing Repair   Water Shur-Off   Dispose Water   Disposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent details, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally dilled, give substitution becomes and measured and the vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to the zone    Mallon Oil Company pressure tested the casing on 06/30/01 to 2000 psi. It held ok.  SEP 2001  PROCEIVAD  SIgned   Robert Blaylock   Trille District Manager   Date   Date   Date			N/A	
P.O. Box 2797 Durango, CO 81302  4. Location of Well (Prolage, Sec. T. R. M. or Survey Description)  4. Location of Well (Prolage, Sec. T. R. M. or Survey Description)  1500 FSL and 440 FEL ( NE/SE) Unit I  Sec. 6, T29N-02W  CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(S) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  Notice of Intent  Abandonment  Abandonment  Plugging Back Non-Routine Fracturing  Water Shut-Off  Altering Casing  Conversion to Injection  To Describe Proposest or Completed Operations (Chearty state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally direct, give  subsurface locations and measured and inus vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this zone;  Mallon Oil Company pressure tested the casing on 06/30/01 to 2000 psi. It held ok.  SEP 2001  Signed  Trille District Manager  Date  Date  Trille District Manager  Date  Date	Mallon Oil Company		8. Well Name and No. Jicarilla 29-02-06 SJ No. 2	
A Location of Well Finologies, Ser. T. R. M., or Survey Description  150 FSL and 440 FEL ( NE/SE) Unit I  Sec. 6, T29N-02W  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(S) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF ACTION  Notice of Intent  Abandonment  Recompletion  New Construction  New Constru		(970)382-9100	30-039-26730	2 A
TYPE OF ACTION  Notice of Intent  Abandonment  Recompletion  New Construction  New Construction  New Construction  New Construction  New Construction  Recompletion  New Construction  New Construction  New Construction  New Construction  New Construction  Casing Repair  Water Shut-Off  Conversion to Injection  Dispose Water  Casing  Conversion to Injection  To Other: Pressure Tested  Dispose Water  Casing  The Recompleted Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this zone;  Mallon Oil Company pressure tested the casing on 06/30/01 to 2000 psi. It held ok.  SEP 2001  RECEIVED  Cal CON. DIV DIST. 3  14. Thereby certify that the tourglang ylkruyhand conful.  Title District Manager  Date  Robert Blaylock	1500' FSL and 440' FEL ( NE/SE) Unit I		East Blanco; Pictured Cliffs  11. County or Parish, State	
TYPE OF ACTION    Notice of Intent	CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(S) TO INDIC	ATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPOR	RT OR OTHER DATA	<del></del>
Notice of Intent				
Subsequent Report	Notice of Intent	Abandonment	Change of Plans	<del></del>
Final Abandonment Notice    Altering Casing	X Subsequent Report	Plugging Back	Non-Routine Fracturing	
Competition or Recompetion Report and Log form.]  13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this zone.)  Mallon Oil Company pressure tested the casing on 06/30/01 to 2000 psi. It held ok.  SEP 2001  RECEIVED  OIL OON, DIV DIST. 3  If I hereby certify that the foreigning is fluefund copied.  Title District Manager Date  Title District Manager Date	Final Abandonment Notice	Altering Casing  X Other: Pressure Tested	Conversion to Injection Dispose Water	
Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this zone.)  Mallon Oil Company pressure tested the casing on 06/30/01 to 2000 psi. It held ok.  SEP 2001  RECEIVED OIL ON. DIV DIST. 3  14. I hereby certify that the foresting is fruntend contact.  Signed  Robert Blaylock  Title District Manager  Date  Date		Casing		
Signed	Mallon Oil Company pressure tested the casing	on 06/30/01 to 2000 psi. It hel	SEP 2001 RECEIVED DIST. 3	17/10/1
	ned bert Blaylock			/27/01
Approved B Title Date	/s/ Brian W. Davis	Title Lands and Miner	el Resources SEP 1	3 2001
Conditions of approval, if any:	fitions of approval, if any:			

Title 18 U. S. C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as as to any matter within its jurisdiction.